
前学期

学年始め  2022年４月１日(金)

オリエンテーション（履修関連資料配布を含む。)　 全学科 ３年 ３ 月 25 日 (金)

全学科 ４年 ３ 月 28 日 (月)

全学科 ２年 ３ 月 29 日 (火)

履修登録期間・履修相談期間 ３ 月 29 日 (火) ～ ４ 月 １ 日 (金)

オリエンテーション（履修関連資料配布を含む。)

   新入生･編入学生

単位認定申請期間 ※注１参照 ３ 月 30 日 (水) ～ ４ 月 ５ 日 (火)

産学連携教育プログラム履修ガイダンス ３ 月 31 日 (木)

入学式 ４ 月 ４ 日 (月)

前学期授業開始 ４ 月 ５ 日 (火)

学生定期健康診断 １年 ４ 月 11 日 (月)

２年 ４ 月 12 日 (火)

３年 ４ 月 13 日 (水)

４年 ４ 月 14 日 (木)

予備日 ４ 月 15 日 (金)

単位認定発表 ４ 月 12 日 (火)

履修登録修正期間 ４ 月 12 日 (火) ～ 17 日 (日)

休日授業実施日 ※注２参照 ４ 月 29 日 (金)〔昭和の日〕

前学期授業料等納入期限 ４ 月 30 日 (土)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ５ 月 ６ 日 (金) ・ ７ 日 (土)

創立記念日(休日授業実施日) ※注２参照 ５ 月 17 日 (火)

クリーンキャンペーン月間 ６ 月 １ 日 (水) ～ 30 日 (木)

前学期定期試験時間割発表 ７ 月 ８ 日 (金)

休日授業実施日 ※注２参照 ７ 月 18 日 (月)〔海の日〕

前学期授業終了 ７ 月 23 日 (土)

前学期定期試験期間 ７ 月 25 日 (月) ～ 30 日 (土)

前学期定期試験欠席届提出期限 ８ 月 １ 日 (月)

夏季休暇 ８ 月 １ 日 (月) ～ ９ 月 14 日 (水)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ８ 月 ６ 日 (土)

９月卒業単位充足者発表 ８ 月 19 日 (金)

前学期追（再）試験時間割、該当者発表

前学期追（再）試験受験手続期間

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ８ 月 20 日 (土)

前学期追（再）試験期間 ８ 月 23 日 (火) ～ 25 日 (木)

単位認定申請期限（前学期成績反映分） ※注１参照 ８ 月 26 日 (金)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ８ 月 27 日 (土) ・ ９ 月 ３ 日 (土)

９月進級発表 ９ 月 ５ 日 (月)

９月卒業予定者発表 ９ 月 ５ 日 (月)

前学期成績発表 ９ 月 ５ 日 (月)

前学期成績調査願提出期間 ４年（８学期） ９ 月 ５ 日 (月) ・ ６ 日 (火)

１年（１学期）～４年（７学期） ９ 月 ５ 日 (月) ～ ８ 日 (木)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ９ 月 10 日 (土)

９月学位記授与式 ９ 月 14 日 (水)

(金)

2022年度明海大学浦安キャンパス学年暦（学部）

４月１日～９月14日

３ 月 30 日 (水) ～ ４ 月 １ 日

(月)・ 22(金)日８ 月 19 日



後学期

履修登録修正期間（授業開始前） ９ 月 ７ 日 (水) ～ 12 日 (月)

オリエンテーション（９月進級者） ９ 月 ８ 日 (木)

９月入学式 ９ 月 14 日 (水)

後学期授業開始 ９ 月 15 日 (木)

休日授業実施日 ※注２参照 ９ 月 19 日 (月)〔敬老の日〕

履修登録修正期間（授業開始後） ９ 月 21 日 (水) ～ 23 日 (金)

９ 月 23 日 (金)〔秋分の日〕

10 月 10 日 (月)〔スポーツの日〕

後学期授業料等納入期限 10 月 31 日 (月)

クリーンキャンペーン月間 11 月 １ 日 (火) ～ 30 日 (水)

11 月 11 日 (金) ～ 14 日 (月)

（準備、片付けを含む。）

休日授業実施日 ※注２参照 11 月 23 日 (水)〔勤労感謝の日〕

後学期定期試験時間割発表 12 月 16 日 (金)

冬季休暇 12 月 26 日 (月) ～ 2023 年 １ 月 ７ 日 (土)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 12 月 28 日 (水)

後学期補講期間 ※注３参照 １ 月 10 日 (火) ～ 12 日 (木)

休講日 ※注２参照 １ 月 10 日 (火) ～ 12 日 (木)

大学入学共通テスト準備日（休講） ※注４参照 １ 月 13 日 (金)

大学入学共通テスト（休業） ※注４参照 １ 月 14 日 (土) ・ 15 日 (日)

後学期授業再開 １ 月 16 日 (月)

後学期授業終了 １ 月 23 日 (月)

後学期定期試験期間 １ 月 24 日 (火) ～ 30 日 (月)

単位認定申請期限　４年（８学期） ※注１参照 １ 月 31 日 (火)

後学期定期試験欠席届提出期限 １ 月 31 日 (火)

春季休暇開始 １ 月 31 日 (火)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ２ 月 ４ 日 (土)

卒業単位充足者発表 ２ 月 13 日 (月)

後学期追（再）試験時間割、該当者発表

後学期追（再）試験受験手続期間

後学期追（再）試験期間 ２ 月 15 日 (水) ～ 17 日 (金)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ２ 月 18 日 (土)

単位認定申請期限　１年（１学期）～４年（７学期） ※注１参照 ２ 月 24 日 (金)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ２ 月 25 日 (土)

卒業予定者発表 ３ 月 １ 日 (水)

成績発表　４年（８学期） ３ 月 １ 日 (水)

成績調査願提出期間　４年（８学期） ３ 月 １ 日 (水) ・ ２ 日 (木)

振替休日（休業） ※注２参照 ３ 月 ４ 日 (土)

学位記授与式 ３ 月 15 日 (水)

進級発表 ３ 月 15 日 (水)

成績発表　１年（１学期）～４年（７学期） ３ 月 15 日 (水)

成績調査願提出期間　１年（１学期）～４年（７学期） ３ 月 16 日 (木) ～ 22 日 (水)

学年終了 ３ 月 31 日 (金)

注１：

注２：

注３：

注４：

注５：

注６：

補講は、学年暦に定める補講期間のほか、平常授業期間、夏季・冬季・春季休暇中に実施される場合があります。補講実施日時等
の詳細については、Webポータルシステムの掲示配信及び掲示板等で告知します。

今年度は、４月29日(金・昭和の日)、５月17日(火・創立記念日)、７月18日（月・海の日）、９月19日(月・敬老の日)、９月23日
(金・秋分の日)、10月10日（月・スポーツの日）及び11月23日(水・勤労感謝の日)は授業日数の関係上授業を行い、2023年１月10
日（火）～12日（木）を休講日とし、５月６日（金）、５月７日（土）、８月６日（土）、８月20日（土）、８月27日（土）、９
月３日（土）、９月10日（土）、12月28日（水）、2023年２月４日（土）、２月18日（土）、２月25日（土）及び３月４日（土）
を振替休日（休業）とします。

単位認定申請の手続については、履修の手引を参照してください。

諸手続期限は厳守してください。指定された日時以外の取扱いは一切行いません。

学年暦の変更、授業に直接関係のある緊急事項及び諸行事等の詳細日程・場所等については随時掲示で告知します。

2023年１月13日（金）及び１月14日（土）は、大学入学共通テスト準備日及び大学入学共通テスト実施のため、授業は休講となり
ます。また、１月14日（土）は、事務窓口取扱等は一切行いません。

日 (火)・ 14

明海祭（休講）

２

９月15日～３月31日

月 13 日 (月)

休日授業実施日 ※注２参照



2022年度授業実施状況　[参考資料]

■前学期 ■後学期
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 授業週 ９月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 授業週

1 2 1 15 16 17 1
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 2
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 3 25 26 27 28 29 30 3
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 4 １０月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 5 1 （3）
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 5
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 7 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 6
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 8 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 7
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 9 30 31 8
29 30 31 10 １１月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 1 2 3 4 5 （8）

1 2 3 4 （10） 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 9
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 11
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 13 27 28 29 30 12
26 27 28 29 30 14 １２月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 1 2 3 （12）

1 2 （14） 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 15 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 14
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 15
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 17 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 18 １月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
31 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 17
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 18
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 29 30 31 19
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 ２月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
28 29 30 31 1 2 3 4
日 月 火 水 木 金 土 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 2 3 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 20
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
11 12 13 14 21 26 27 28
0 17 17 18 18 17 16 　 ３月 日 月 火 水 木 金 土
0 15 15 15 15 15 15 1 2 3 4
0 2 2 3 3 2 1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 21
■前・後学期 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

日 月 火 水 木 金 土 授業週 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 34 34 37 36 35 33 教育日数 1 17 17 19 18 18 17
0 30 30 30 30 30 30 授業回数 0 15 15 15 15 15 15
1 4 4 7 6 5 3 試験・行事等 1 2 2 4 3 3 2

【備考】

　日曜日・国民の祝日に関する法律による休日

　試験・行事等

　夏季休暇・冬季休暇・春季休暇、休講日等

　振替休日（休業）

　休日授業実施日

　補講期間

５月

４月

７月

教育日数

教育日数

９月

試験・行事等

８月

試験・行事等

注： 補講は、学年暦に定める補講期間のほか、平常授業期間、夏季・冬季・春季休暇中に実施される場合があります。補講
実施日時等の詳細については、Webポータルシステムの掲示配信及び掲示板等で告知します。

21

21

42

６月

授業回数

授業回数



Spring Semester　April 1 - September 14

Start of Academic Year April 1 (Fri)

Orientation for 3rd year students March 25 (Fri)

for 4th year students March 28 (Mon)

for 2nd year students March 29 (Tue)

Orientation for New students

    for Transfer students

Application Period for Credit Recognition ＊

Matriculation Ceremony April 4 (Mon)

Start of Spring Semester Term 1 April 5 (Tue)

Health Examination for New students April 11 (Mon)

for 2nd year students April 12 (Tue)

for 3rd year students April 13 (Wed)

for 4th year students April 14 (Thu)

Alternative Day April 15 (Fri)

Announcement of Credit Recognition Result April 12 (Tue)

Correction Period for Course Registration April 12 (Tue) - April 17 (Sun)

Classes Held on National Holiday（Showa Day） April 29 (Fri)

Payment Due Date for Spring Semester April 30 (Sat)

Substitute Holidays(University Closed) May 6 (Fri) ･ May 7 (Sat)

Classes Held on Holiday (Anniversary of the University’s Founding) May 17 (Tue)

Campus Clean Up Campaign June 1 (Wed) - June 30 (Thu)

End of Spring Semester Term 1 June 4 (Sat)

Start of Spring Semester Term 2 June 6 (Mon)

Classes Held on National Holiday（Marine Day） July 18 (Mon)

End of Spring Semester Term 2 July 30 (Sat)

Summer Vacation August 1 (Mon) - September 14 (Wed)

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) August 6 (Sat)

Announcement of Provisional September Graduating Students August 19 (Fri)

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) August 20 (Sat)

Due Date of Credit Recognition Application＊（Spring Semester） August 26 (Fri)

Substitute Holidays(University Closed) August 27 (Sat)・September 3 (Sat)

Announcement of 1st year and 2nd year students with Passing Grades

（for students enrolled in fall）

Announcement of September Graduating Students September 5 (Mon)

Announcement of Spring Semester Grades September 5 (Mon)

Submission Period for Students Petition to Appeal Grades

（for 4th year 8th semester Students）

Submission Period for Students Petition to Appeal Grades

（for 1st year 1st semester –4th year 7th semester Students）

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) September 10 (Sat)

Graduation Ceremony (September Graduates) September 14 (Wed)

September 5 (Mon) ･ September 6 (Tue)

September 5 (Mon) - September 8 (Thu)

SCHOOL OF HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT / DEPARTMENT OF HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

MEIKAI UNIVERSITY 2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

（Credits earned at other universities and qualifications or skills
for knowledge and competency assessment before enrollment）

Course Registration Period / Consulting Period for Course Registration

March 30 (Wed) - April 5 (Tue)

March 29 (Tue) - April 1 (Fri)

GLOBAL MANAGEMENT MAJOR

March 30 (Wed) - April 1 (Fri)

Guidance for Cooperative Academic-Industrial Programs （held in
Japanese only）

March 31 (Thu)

September 5 (Mon)



Fall Semester　September 15 - March 31

Correction Period for Course Registration（Before course commencement）

（for students enrolled in spring）

Fall Orientation

（for students enrolled in fall）

（for students enrolled in fall）

Application Period for Credit Recognition ＊

（for students enrolled in fall）

Fall Matriculation Ceremony September 14 (Wed)

Start of Fall Semester Term 1 September 15 (Thu)

Classes Held on National Holiday（Respect for the Aged Day） September 19 (Mon)

Announcement of Credit Recognition Result

（for students enrolled in fall）

Correction Period for Course Registration（After course commencement） September 21 (Wed) - September 23 (Fri)

Classes Held on National Holiday（Autumnal Equinox Day） September 23 (Fri)

Classes Held on National Holiday（Health and Sports Day） October 10 (Mon)

Payment Due Date for Fall Semester October 31 (Mon)

Campus Clean Up Campaign November 1 (Tue) - November 30 (Wed)

November 11 (Fri) ･ November 14 (Mon)

（including preparation and cleanup）

End of Fall Semester Term 1 November 14 (Mon)

Start of Fall Semester Term 2 November 15 (Tue)

Classes Held on National Holiday (Labor Thanksgiving Day) November 23 (Wed)

Winter Vacation December 26 (Mon) - January 7 2023 (Sat)

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) December 28 (Wed) 

Fall Semester Supplementary Lecture Period January 10 (Tue) -  January 12 (Thu)

No Class days January 10 (Tue) -  January 12 (Thu)

Preparation for Common Test for University Admissions

（No Class Day）

Common Test for University Admissions

（University Closed to Students）

Restart of Fall Semester Term 2 January 16 (Mon)

End of Fall Semester Term 2 January 30 (Mon)

Due Date of Credit Recognition Application ＊

（for 4th year 8th semester Students）

Start of Spring Vacation January 31 (Tue)

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) February 4 (Sat) 

Announcement of Provisional Graduating Students February 13 (Mon)

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) February 18 (Sat) 

Due Date of Credit Recognition Application ＊

（for 1st year 1st semester –4th year 7th semester Students）

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) February 25 (Sat) 

Announcement of Graduating Students March 1 (Wed)

Announcement of Fall Semester Grades

（for 4th year 8th semester Students）

Submission Period for Students Petition to Appeal Grades

（for 4th year 8th semester Students）

Substitute Holiday(University Closed) March 4 (Sat) 

Graduation Ceremony March 15 (Wed)

Announcement of 1st year and 2nd year students with Passing Grades

（for students enrolled in spring）

Announcement of Fall Semester Grades

（for 1st year 1st semester –4th year 7th semester Students）

Submission Period for Students Petition to Appeal Grades

（for 1st year 1st semester –4th year 7th semester Students）

End of Academic Year March 31 (Fri)

＊　For the details, refer to “Guidance on Course Registration.”

（Credits earned at other universities and qualifications or skills
for knowledge and competency assessment before enrollment）

September 20 (Tue)

Meikai Festival（No Class Days）

January 13 (Fri)

September 7 (Wed) - September 12 (Mon)

September 8 (Thu) - September 12 (Mon)
Course Registration Period / Consulting period for course registration

September 8 (Thu)

September 8 (Thu) - September 12 (Mon)

January 14 (Sat) ・January 15 (Sun)

March 15 (Wed)

March 16 (Thu) - March 22 (Wed)

January 31 (Tue)

February 24 (Fri)

March 1 (Wed)

March 1 (Wed) ･ March  2 (Thu)

March 15 (Wed)


